CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: 
Recommendation for the Commission to approve the access/piggyback of Broward College 
Contract No. RFP-2024-082-OA, Storm Drain Cleaning, Repairs and Maintenance Services with 
Shenandoah in an amount not to exceed one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) 
for three (3) years from the original contract term of December 03, 2024, plus up to three (3) 
one-year renewal options.  

The amount recommended for the award will cover current and future repairs, re-lining, or drain 
cleaning, as needed.  Cooper City currently has a $27,033.20 budgeted for this Fiscal Year for